

ATTACHMENT 2

Exhibit A – Certificate of Election Official for CFD No. 2001-01 - Annexation No. 80

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS

CITY OF SAN MARCOS
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2001-01
OF THE SAN MARCOS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
ANNEXATION NO. 80

SPECIAL ELECTION April 6, 2021

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	SS
CITY OF SAN MARCOS)	

I, PHILLIP SCOLLICK, ELECTION OFFICIAL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to the provisions of Section 53326 of the Government Code and Division 12, commencing with Section 17000 of the Elections Code of the State of California, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast at the Special Election held in said City on April 6, 2021.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this Statement of Votes Cast shows the whole number of votes given to persons in said District, and the whole number of votes cast for the Measure in said District of the City, and the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown for and against the Measure are full, true and correct.

AREA PROPOSED TO BE ANNEXED (APN)	NUMBER OF VOTES GIVEN TO LANDOWNERS IN DISTRICT	NUMBER OF VOTES CAST	VOTES IN FAVOR OF MEASURE	VOTES AGAINST MEASURE	MEASURE PASSED OR FAILED
182-132-18-00	3	3	3	0	PASSED

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 6th day of April, 2021.

PHILLIP SCOLLICK, CITY CLERK ELECTION OFFICIAL

CITY OF SAN MARCOS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

...CLERK/128.0

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS

CITY OF SAN MARCOS
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2001-01
OF THE SAN MARCOS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
ANNEXATION NO. 80

SPECIAL ELECTION April 6, 2021

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	SS
CITY OF SAN MARCOS)	

I, PHILLIP SCOLLICK, ELECTION OFFICIAL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to the provisions of Section 53326 of the Government Code and Division 12, commencing with Section 17000 of the Elections Code of the State of California, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast at the Special Election held in said City on April 6, 2021.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this Statement of Votes Cast shows the whole number of votes given to persons in said District, and the whole number of votes cast for the Measure in said District of the City, and the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown for and against the Measure are full, true and correct.

AREA PROPOSED TO BE ANNEXED (APN)	NUMBER OF VOTES GIVEN TO LANDOWNERS IN DISTRICT	NUMBER OF VOTES CAST	VOTES IN FAVOR OF MEASURE	VOTES AGAINST MEASURE	MEASURE PASSED OR FAILED
226-112-44-00	1	1	1	0	PASSED

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 6th day of April, 2021.

PHILLIP SCOLLICK, CITY CLERK/ELECTION OFFICIAL

CITY OF SAN MARCOS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

...CLERK/128.0

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION RESULTS

CITY OF SAN MARCOS
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2001-01
OF THE SAN MARCOS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
ANNEXATION NO. 80

SPECIAL ELECTION April 26, 2021

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	SS
CITY OF SAN MARCOS)	

I, PHILLIP SCOLLICK, ELECTION OFFICIAL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that pursuant to the provisions of Section 53326 of the Government Code and Division 12, commencing with Section 17000 of the Elections Code of the State of California, I did canvass the returns of the votes cast at the Special Election held in said City on April 26, 2021.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this Statement of Votes Cast shows the whole number of votes given to persons in said District, and the whole number of votes cast for the Measure in said District of the City, and the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown for and against the Measure are full, true and correct.

AREA PROPOSED TO BE ANNEXED (APN)	NUMBER OF VOTES GIVEN TO LANDOWNERS IN DISTRICT	NUMBER OF VOTES CAST	VOTES IN FAVOR OF MEASURE	VOTES AGAINST MEASURE	MEASURE PASSED OR FAILED
220-050-44-00	3	3	3	0	PASSED

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 26th day of April, 2021.

PHILLIP SCOLLICK CITY CLERK/ELECTION OFFICIAL

CITY OF SAN MARCOS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

...CLERK/128.0